CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, April 8, 2013 : CASE NUMBER: C15-2013-0011

Y  JeffJack
Y Michael Yon Ohlen  Motion to Grant
____ ¥ Nora Salinas
Y  BryanKing
___Y___ Fred McGhee 2™ the Motion
Y Melissa Hawthorne
Y _  Sallie Burchett

-___ Cathy French (SRB only)
APPLICANT: David Cancialosi
OWNER: John Gordon Muir

ADDRESS: 1404 ROCKCLIFF RD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum shoreline setback requirement of Section 25-2-551 (D) (1) (a) from 75
feet to 10 feet in order to remodel and erect an addition to a single family
residence in an “LA”, Lake Austin zoning district. GRANTED 15 FT

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-551 (D) (2) from 5 feet to 3.5 feet in order to
remodel and erect an addition to a single family residence in an “LA”, L.ake
Austin zoning district. WITHDRAWN

BOARD’S DECISION:

The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa Hawthorne motion to Postponed
to March 11, 2013, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO
MARCH 11, 2013.

March 11, 2013 POSTPONED TO APRIL 8, 2013

April 8 The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von Ohlen motion to
Grant 15 feet shoreline setback, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote;
GRANTED 15 FEET SHORELINE SETBACK

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: the original 1972 1,000 sf structure currently has a 0’ rear setback and a
3.5’ side yard setback, owner proposes to remodel the existing structure to create
1858 sf, but slide it 10’ further from the current shoreline




2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that;
the structure was originally buiit prior to City of Austin annexation and thus was not
governed by relative LA zoning development regulations, the main structure’s
proximity to several heritage sized trees, in discussion with several arborist it has
been advised that a complete demolition of the existing structure may impact thr root
system, one Austin Energy transmission line crosses the lot, it divides the site,
coming from across the lake and continuing past the front lot line, the second PUE
crosses the front lot line and inhibits the front 1/3 of the lot, it is bordered to the
north by a 317 willow tree further restricting a net buildable area
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
there are no known issues similar to this site with respect to the amount of heritage
and protected sized trees, the transmission line and easement issues

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of

fhe regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

compared to the few remaining original structures found in this area, the proposed

re lgcation (rjfj etigally in keeping with many -complying scenarios

{

Susan Walker J ack
Executive Liaison Chairman




Ramirez, Diana

From:

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2013 2:23 PM
To: Walker, Susan; Ramirez, Diana
Subject: Fwd: muir site plans zip 2
Attachments: muir_3-29-13_2.zip

Please add these to 1404 Rock Cliff Rd Variance packet for April 8.

Also sending 2 other emails.

---------- Forwarded message ~=--------
From: Forrestt Wilson < e 3
Date: Fri, Mar 29, 2013 at 1:59 PM
Subject: muir site plans zip 2

To: DC <domidisunetnbmedumuuinespmm,

P F Wilson Design
Forrestt Wilson
512-291-2795

e —

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi
Permit Partners, LLC
512-799-2401 ¢
512-373-8846 f

VNG L,

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail iransmission, and any documents or files ariached o i1, may contain confidential information that is
legally privileged. [f you are not the intended recipient, or person respensible for delivering if (o the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic
Communications Privacy Act, 18 US.C. 2510-2521 and 2701-2709. Any comments, code interpretations, or information conveyed by Permit Partners LLC via federal, state, or
local regulations may not be 100% accurate given the complex and ever-changing nature of various code interpretations made by staff members. If vou have received this
transmission in error. please immediately notify Mr, David Cancialosi by replying to this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401. and destroy the original transmission and its
attachments withowt reading them or saving them to disk. Thank you. :
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Ramirez, Diana

From: _

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2013 2:25 PM

To: Walker, Susan; Ramirez, Diana
Subject: Fwd: MUIR TOPO WITH FOOTPRINT
Attachments: $1.111-topo.pdf

Please add these to 1404 Rock Cliff BOA packet for April 8.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From:&a et -
Date: Fri, Mar 29, 2013 at 2:21 PM
Subject: MUIR TOPO WITH FOOTPRINT
To: DC et i

P F Wilson Design
Forrestt Wilson
512-281-2795
—_E T P )

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi
Permit Partners, LLC
512-799-2401 ¢
512-373-8846 f

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documenis or files attached o it. may coniain confidential information that is
legally privileged. Ifyou are not the intended recipient, or person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient. you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic
Communications Privacy det, 18 US.C. 2510-2521 and 2701-2709. Any comments, code interpretations, or information conveyed by Permit Partners LLC via federal, state, or
local regulations may not be 100% accurate given the complex and ever-changing nature of various code interpretations made by siaff members. If you have received this
transmission in ervor, please immediately notify Mr. David Cancialosi by replying to this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401, and destroy the original transmission and its

attachments without reading them or saving them to disk. Thank you. -~
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Ramirez, Diana

From: R - e
Sent: Friday, March 29, 2013 2:24 PM
To: Walker, Susan; Ramirez, Diana
Subject: - Fwd: muir site pfans zip 1
Attachments: muir_3-29-13_1 .zip

Please add these to 1404 Rock Cliff BOA packet for April 8.

~~~~~~~~~~ Forwarded message -~--m-=---
From: Forrestt Wilson <{® i
Date: Fri, Mar 29, 2013 at 1:59 PM
Subject: muir site plans zip 1

To: DC izunieowmplesiigemet-cokie,

P F Wilson Design
Forrestt Wilson
512-291-2795

i i,

Sincerely,

‘David C. Cancialosi
Permit Partners, LLC
512-799-2401 ¢
512-373-8846 f

ittt

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documents or files attached to it. may contain confidential information that is
legally privileged, If you are not the intended recipient, or person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of any of the information contgined in or attached (o this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic
Comrunications Privacy dct, 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521 and 2701-2709. Any comments, code interpretations, or information conveved by Permit Partners LLC via federal, state, or
local regulations may not be 100% accurate given the complex and ever-changing nature of various code interpretations made by staff members. {f you have received this
transmission in error, please immediately notify Mr, David Cancialosi by replying io this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401. and destroy the original transmission and its
attachments without reading them or saving them to disk. Thank you. :
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Ramirez, Diana

From: I eme i TR PR R e
Sent: Friday, March 29, 2013 2:25 PM

To: Walker, Susan; Ramirez, Diana

Subject: Fwd: 1404 Rockceliff Drive Floodplain elevations

Attachments: 1404 Rockcliff Road BFE.PDF

Please add these to 1404 Rock Cliff BOA packet for April 8.

Thanks!

~~~~~~~~~~ Forwarded message ----------

From: Autry, Kevin e

Date: Tue, Mar 12, 2013 at 2:25 PM

Subject: 1404 Rockcliff Drive Floodplain elevations

To: "Drisgguidaaeeivsmmiioing ' gtk

Please find the base flood elevations for the property in question attached.

I hope this information is helpful.

Kevin Autry

City of Austin, Watershed Protection Department, Watershed Engineering Division
Floodplain Management

505 Barton Springs Road, 12" Floor

PO Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

(5612) 974-2726
ke 5 .




Oon Behélf Of David Cancialosi

.--r':n‘rdb:‘l AT (fatrm--

Fro
Sent: Wednesday, March 06 2013 9:04 AM

Fo: FloodPro;,

Cc: David Cancialosi - .
Subject: FP elevation request for 1404 Rockcliff Dr

Piease see attached. Please return via email when complete or call with questions. Thank you!

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi, President
Permit Partners, LLC

DC Development & Construction, Inc.

512-799-2401 ¢
- 512-373-8846

ARG R aR,

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi
Permit Partners, LLC
512-799-2401 ¢
512-373-8846 f

WAVl S,

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documents or files attached (o it, may contain confidential information that is
legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying.
distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic
Communications Privacy Aet, 18 US.C. 2510-2521 and 2701-2709. Any commenis. code interpretations, or information conveved by Permit Pariners LLC via federal. state. or
local regulations may not be 100% accurare given the complex and ever-changing natire of various code interpretations made by staff members. If you have received this
transmission in error, please immediaiely notify Mr. David Cancialosi by replying to this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401. and destroy the original ransmission and its
atiachmenis without reading them or saving them to disk. Thank you.




City of Austin

& WATERSHED FLOODPLAIN INFORMATION
PROTECTION REQUEST FORM

Tax Parcel ID: 0131090107 | Date Processed:  3/12/2013
Property Address: 1404 ROCKCLIFF RD
FEMA Flood Insurance Information: City of Austin Regulatory Information:
Flood Zone*: AE 25-Year Flood Elevation**: 493 24
Community Number: 480624 100-Year Flood Elevation®*: 494,16
Panel Number: 48453C0435H
Effective Date: 9/26/2008
Base Flood Elevation*: 494.16

All elevations are in feet above mean sea level; Datum for all elevations is NAVDSS

Additional Questions? Please contact the Floodplain Office
Phone Hotline: 512-974-2843 Fax: 512-974-3584 E-mail: floodpro@austintexas.gov

Mailing Address: Attention: Floodplain Office, Watershed Protection Department-12th Floor, PO BOX 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

¥ The flood zone determination is based solely on a graphical interpretation of the FEMA Flood Insurance
Rate Map (FIRM). Parcels with flood zones A, AE, AQ, or AH are located or partially located within the
FEMA Special Flood Hazard Area designated 1% annual chance flood hazard (100-year floodplain).
Parcels with flood zone 0.2% annual chance flood hazard (500-year floodplain) are located or partially
located within the shaded zone X portion of the FIRM. Parcels with flood zone X Protected by Levee are
located within in an area protected by a levee from the 1% annual chance flood hazard. Parcels with flood
zone X are located outside the 0.2% annual chance flood hazard. The 1% annual chance flood hazard is
the base flood and is used to determine the base flood elevation (BFE) for flood insurance purposes. BFEs
must be determined using the flood profiles contained in the effective Flood Insurance Study (FIS). The
FEMA 1% annual chance floodplains may differ from the City of Austin regulatory floodplains.

* % The City of Austin uses the fully developed 25-year and 100-year floodplains to regulate development
' within the full purpose and extra territorial jurisdiction (ETJ) as established in the Land Development
* Code. The City of Austin regulatory floodplains may differ from the FEMA 1% annual chance
floodplains.

The City provides the information on this form using the best available engineering and topographic data.
Floodplain elevations to be used for development applications must be determined by a Texas Registered
Professional Engineer. The official determination of a parcel’s floodplain status may necessitate a comparison
of the floodplain elevations to an on-the-ground topographic survey by a registered design professional.

DISCLAIMER: The City of Austin provides this information on request as a courtesy to our citizens. Any use
of this information is at the sole discretion of the user. The City of Austin makes no warranty, expressed or
implied, for the accuracy, completeness, or applicability of the information provided in this form.

THIS FORM IS NOT A PERMIT FOR DEVELOPMENT. For information about developiment permitting, call
the City of Austin Development Assistance Center at 512-974-6370. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE
FOR FEMA FORM 81-93, STANDARD FLOOD HAZARD DETERMINATION. Private flood hazard
determination companies may provide Form 81-93. For more information on the National Flood Insurance
Program and how to find a flood insurance agent, please visit http://www.floodsmart.gov/floodsmart/




CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, March 11, 2013 CASE NUMBER: C15-2013-0011

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohien

Nora Salinas

Bryan King

Fred McGhee

Melissa Hawthorme
Sallie Burchett

Cathy French (SRB only)

APPLICANT: David Cancialosi
OWNER: John Gordon Muir

ADDRESS: 1404 ROCKCLIFF RD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum shoreline setback requirement of Section 25-2-551 (D) (1) (a) from 75
feet to 10 feet in order to remodel and erect an addition to a single family
residence in an “LA”, Lake Austin zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-551 (D) (2) from 5 feet to 3.5 feet in order to
remodel and erect an addition to a single family residence in an “LA”, Lake
Austin zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION:

The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa Hawthorne motion to Postponed
to March 11, 2013, Board Member Fred MecGhee second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO
MARCH 11, 2013.

March 11, 2013 POSTPONED TO APRIL 8, 2013
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, wiil not
impair the use of adjacent conformlng property, and will not i lmpalr the purpose of

%ﬂm of[the Mﬂls rict in which th
u._

Susan Walker
Executive Liaison

Chalrman
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ITEM #1 35- wide Electric/Telephone Easement — Volume 1541, Page 388

a. This 1955 easement does not correctly describe the location of the Austin Energy

LAY olnbein s cinioainm om A Adiadeile facilities tha "
(A &IECUiC 1 ansimission and distribution facilities that cross the property.

b. AE has offered to replace this easement with a corrected easement showing the
location of the existing transmission and distribution facilities as shown as ltem
#2.

C. AE has offered, at its expense, to furnish the correct easement field note
description and to prepare the easement document for the facilities described in
Item #2.

d. The width of the area claimed as an easement is identified on the survey. The
width shown meets AE’s clearance requirements for the existing facilities.

ITEM #2 Location of AE’s existing transmission and disfribution facilities

a. AE’s facilities have been in existence at this location in excess of 40 years. AE
does not have a recorded easement indicating the correct location of these
facilities (see notes under ITEM #1 above). Due to the length of time the facilities
have been on the property, AE claims prescriptive easements rights for these
facilities.

ITEM #3 Location of AE’s existing distribution lines crossing through the lot
(serves this property and adjoining neighbors)

a. AE is unable to locate a recorded easement for these distribution lines crossing
the property.

b. AE’s facilities have been in existence at this location in excess of 40 years. AE
does not have a recorded easement. AE claims prescriptive easements rights for
these facilities.

c. Austin Energy has communicated to the property owner that these distribution
lines can be relocated to a new location along the property line at the owner's
expense should the owner so desire. Owner will be required to execute a
distribution easement and furnish the easement description showing the
relocated location of the distribution facilities.

Additional information: Austin Energy requires all new construction on the property to
maintain clearances from the existing electric facilities based on AE’s Criteria Manual
requirements: 7’6" horizontal and 12'6” vertical.




Ramirez, Diana

From: W
Monday, March 04, 2013 9:30 AM

Sent:

To: Ramirez, Diana; Walker, Susan

Cc: David Cancialosi

Subject: 1404 Rockcliff BOA postponement reguest
Susan, Diana:

I am formally requesting a postponement of this case to the April BOA hearing.

We are currently working with various departments to get answers on floodplain, LA zoning interpretations,
and other development related information.

Thank you.

Sincerely,
David C. Cancialosi, President
Permit Partners, LLC

DC Development & Construction, Inc.
512-799-2401 ¢

512-373-8846 f

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documents or files attached to it, may contain confidential information that is
legally privileged. [f you are not the intended recipiert, or person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of any of the information contained in or atiached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Irderception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic
Communications Privacy Aet, 18 US.C. 2510-2521 and 2701-2709. Any comments, code interpretations, or information conveyed by Permit Partners LLC via federal, state, or
local regulations may not be 100% accurate given the complex and ever-changing nature of various code interpretations made by staff members. If you have received this
transmission in error, please immediately notify Mr. David Cancialost by replying to this e-mail or by telephone at 512-799-2401, and destray the original transmission and its
attachments without reading them or saving them to disk. Thankyou.




CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, February 11, 2013 CASE NUMBER: C15-2013-0011

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen 2™ the Motion
Nora Salinas

Bryan King

Fred McGhee

Melissa Hawthorne Motion to PP 3-11-13
Sallie Burchett

Cathy French (SRB only)

APPLICANT: David Cancialosi
OWNER: John Gordon Muir

ADDRESS: 1404 ROCKCLIFF RD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum shoreline setback requirement of Section 25-2-551 (D) (1) (a) from 75
feet to 10 feet in order to remodel and erect an addition to a single family
residence in an “LA”, Lake Austin zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-551 (D) (2) from 5 feet to 3.5 feet in order to
remodel and erect an addition to a single family residence in an “LA”, Lake
Austin zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION:

The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa Hawthorne motion to Postponed
to March 11, 2013, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO
MARCH 11, 2013.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: ’

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
ilypair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of

regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Slisan Walker Jeif Jack ' v u
Executive Liaison Chairman
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Please be advised that the Board only takes 16 new cases a month, therefore, first come, first
served. Please be advised that a request for reconsideration must be filed within 7 days from the

Board meeting.

A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be required for variances from the
Zoning Board of Adjustment (no Sign Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code
specialist in the Plan Review Division at 974-2580.

If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # lS_— 01200 LI
ROWE [ O

CITYOFAUSTINT.P’ 01210401077

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL

REQUESTED INFORMATION COMPLETED. WAR

NING

: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

STREET ADDRESS: 1404 Rockeliff Road

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ABS 72 SUR 1 BROWN W ACR 1.0200
Lot(s)__ Block Division

I/'We David Cancialosi on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

John Gordon Muir affirm that on August January 1, 2013

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

_ ERECT___ATTACH__ COMPLETE __ X REMODEL ___ MAINTAIN

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, safficiency of and weight of
evidence supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of
the applicable Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result
in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support
documents.

{zoning district) LA 9°X=9) . .
10’ rear yard setback 2072 %’Uﬂ ?""? [U { VQ_QL}\/
Maintain 3.5’ side yard setback « 2S5~ ST @) (2D <> 5 57t

Lit oo Pwse . € aold
0 WS+ Sy |

2




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The original 1972 1,000 SF structure currently has a 0 rear setback and a 3.5° side yard
setback. There is a carport in front of the structure that will remain in place. The owner
proposes to remodel the existing structure to create ~1858 SF, but “slide” it ~10° further
from the current shoreline (and heritage sized trees located along the shoreline). The
existing wood deck will also be removed and replaced further from the trees and
shoreline. Maintaining the structure in the same general proximity near the water is in
keeping with the nature of lake properties. Many surrounding properties have structures
near the water in order to enjoy the natural lake environment. The request is reasonable in
that the owner has a reasonable expectation to enjoy similar improvements consistently
found throughout the lake community.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

1) The structure(s) was originally built prior to City of Austin annexation and thus
was not governed by relative LA zoning development regulations.

2) The main structure’s proximity to several heritage sized trees result in delicate and
thoughtful construction practices. The structure is swrrounded by a 40” cypress,
and 48 cypress, a combination 26.5” sycamore, and a 36” cottonwood in addition
to several other mature trees on the lot. In discussions with several arborists it has
been advised that a complete demolition of the existing structure may impact the
root system. The owner proposes to move the structure closer to the existing
carport, with minimal impact to the existing tree root systems.

3) One Austin Energy transmission lines crosses the lot. It divides the site, coming
from across the lake and continuing past the front lot line. This line requires a 7.5’
setback on either side, creating a 15” wide section approximately 200° in length
underneath the center line that is not developable. The second PUE crosses the
front lot line and inhibits the front ~1/3 of the lot. It is 35° wide for a distance of
140’ in length, prohibiting development in what would otherwise be a suitable
build site. It is bordered to the north by a 31” willow tree, further restricting a net
buildable area.

4) There is one entrance to the lot that is located as far to one side of the property as
possible. Any other driveway location options are complicated due to on the
ground easements, overhead {ransmission lines, and protected tree root zones.




5) The remaining portion of the lot not encumbered by easements, trees, or powerlines
is in the middle of the lot and is not a desirable build site for this specific lot. It is
bordered by 3 protecied trees, the 35° easement, and the transmission easement. It
is best suited for compliance with current OSSF tank and discharge locations.

6) Given the age and condition of the structure, the highest and best use of the
property as described and shown on the accompanying exhibits is a minor remodel

to the ex:{;tiwng f(;;){tprint t;z;llci);v 7271 ;mall increase in impervious ;:(;;erage from
16.1% to 17.6%. This total impervious cover is allowable in the 0-15% slope
category per LDC section 25-2-551(D)(3)(A). Maximum allowed is 35%

impervious cover.
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
There are no known issues similar to this site with respect to the amount of

heritage and protected sized trees, the transmission line and easement issues, and
otherwise narrow shape of the lot itself.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Compared to the few remaining original structures found in this area, the proposed
structure location is aesthetically in keeping with many non-complying scenarios.
Further, several newer homesites appear to maintain a large front yard area in order to
accommodate OSSF requirements while maintaining similar land use patterns in terms
of structure location in proximity to the shoreline.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.) #*N/A**

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

NA




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

NA

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

NA

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NA

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a
special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly

APPLICANT
application

RTIFICATE — [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete
e and correct 1o the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed l
Mail Addfess
7105 Barnsdale Way Austin Texas 78745

Printed David C. Cancialosi, ¢/o Permit Partners LLC
Phone 512-799-2401 Date January 1, 2013

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed
Mail Address

Printed
Phone Pate




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4, The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE —1 affirm that my statements confained in the complete -
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed

Ml Address A0y Rocke Wﬂ
City, State & Zip__FhosT' v TXK 2529 |

Printed ":(_é.wj;,\ Mv:.& T Phone 512 969-4Y€ T L Date ///f;ﬁ}

"OWNERS CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed ___ G270 /// ' Mail Address
City, State’& Zip
Printed _ 7 _ i Phone Date

Updated 3/14/12 4
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/% SUBJECT TRACT

CASE#: C15-2013-0011

- =
L - , ZONING BOUNDARY LOCATION: 1404 ROCKCLIFF ROAD

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent
an on-the-ground survey and represents cnly the approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been preduced by the Planning and Development Review Department for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the
City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.




